Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building -
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 15, 1996

Ms. Karen S. Webster

Midtown Cleaners and Laundry
4203 West Cleveland Street
Tampa, Florida 33609

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0571082
Dear Ms. Webster:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit.
"Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 3, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Alr Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/ Jw
cc: Ms. Liz Deken, Hillsborough County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [T COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ _| RE-INSPECTION [_]
TIME IN: lE30 on TIMEOUT:___ /2 30 pon AIRRSIDH.__© 571052
TYPE OF FACILITY: A~y  Cloc, o Cpere )
FACILITY NAME: W # Fown _ Clesaersr & [ acnd’?y DATE:__745/97
FACILITY LOCATION: Y5830 Armen's _Ave d

7;77 <5 ~r P62
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ Keen  &ebrfe PHONE NUMBER: (¥/3) §70- 3227

[:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Q/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Le C‘/( C{ﬁcéf (uee /(/ ) 5'7[-0'/-2—1/ 4&'.’ /. /’ef'p""fk-ﬂi .—D‘f?(fvc/%’r/ /4, AQ ’A7 9/? vl
< ' R , ,
sdter 270797 R0 indected Ao ad—-,'v,;, weeltls Senk cleck Lrerin,
< “%"Vm Lacal 7‘—‘?74(:’—'1 44‘;? yi‘Wf[*’»fl ’[‘0}?976/9/' ‘ (1)2‘/ E] ‘;é;'f Segre J'[K’-- ‘ﬂ’ o 3L7Z'/ .
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Centification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESIZ/ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 237494
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tener O HMotfon
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: /&k 2> %fé‘/ PHONE NUMBER: _(2/7) 272 5530

Page_ | of / . Revised 10/96



AIRSD#: S 270 52 - ‘ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /0040w Clocpey £ m,.q_g, DATE: 2/2%5/ %>

FACILITY LOCATION: Y8 Arments e ’/Z??Mr, A7 27607

Annual Reporting Period: b 19_¥¢& TO g 19 &7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UvEs ‘ EﬁO

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

L)ocksr,  Cowk  Dodfoitin, A2 Loys  lnd
I I 4

Exact period of non-compliance: from RS T2 to 328757
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Tastreeted A begbs A/e-e[‘;/\, Ao irements Qe .
7 : > : p
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ek /s /;'/if
v

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance; from . to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

. . / L// ' ) |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A9 ra1 S, (e bsior .,,/s//(&a() Q%(M% %J/?L

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsibie official to use this form. :

Page [. of /.
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Bureau of -Air Mohi';c‘oring
- _ & Mobile Sources
Reton completed form to:
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Burezu of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources
Tz . * Mail-Station 5510

L " 2600 Blair Stone Road T
E Tallzhassee, Florida 32599-2400 |
For assistance, call Small Busm ~s$ Assistance Program, (800)722-7457. /
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Bruce M. King, QEP

Engincer
Air Managemen: Division

Telephone:
1410 N. 215t Street (813) 272-5530
Tampa., Florida 33605 Fax: (813) 272-5605




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

. [ i Y 474 .
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: P13 =
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7 wn o,
1. Facility Owne/ lp | 5 G M

4 ) . :
8 Sﬁ%age(d CF) should Le s Ko
21d7

3. Hazardous

33203

6. Name ¢

/{Qr/en S Wehstor

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: e -

Organization/Firm: W@éz}/&r; Z/CL//?Z 0"4 O mag/ C

Street Address: /203 #/). C .{f(/é/l( 0/ S7 ‘

T mpA C7 nY: L e BoroasA /Z'P Code: 2220 &
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (g/\g) S/ 320 7 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11." Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( - ) -
QECEIVEY
N
D
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ' oring
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Karen S0 5 Doneld A shepsAr

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
/7/6/7@&/0 C fegners & Z&zzﬁo//c/
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLO 993 /38 5/3
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 4230 /L/. /4f,f?7£/7{d {406 )
Ciry: 77?m,oﬁ Couniy: /_/,//550,,‘,&5/\' "Zip Code: 53403

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Klren S, Webster
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: . .
Street Address: </20 3 - 4/, 5/50@/((/1-0/ S7
C'W;%Zm,pﬁ County: /_// /e éo/@&jé Zip Code: 3340
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (g/\g) X7é’ - 3‘)2) ~ Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsibie Official)
9. Name and Title of Facilif)? Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: :
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
i ‘k‘ [ St
T:: r\\—; ’\v-# i E
L b
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
. Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls / /‘/ﬂ’fé

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | W

(c) No control devices are fequired to be installed | 2S ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchleroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[___76  Jgalions

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | 7 | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: ] Did not keep records:
See a tacked no7e

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X", Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source é‘\ ] New small area source }
Existing large area source New large area source [ |
S
A

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
-Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X |
No such units on-site : [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to bé kepf on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

sLLL ks

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

X | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

L0 L (T 9/20 f7

Sigrﬁture Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




August 30, 1996

To Whome It May Concern:

I sold the cleaners in June 1995. The new owner did not operate the
plant, he used it as a drop store. On February 9, 1996 I repossessed the
cleaners and began operating the plant. From February through August I
purchased 75 gallons of perc. I have purchased another dry cleaning machine
with a refrigerated condenser which will be installed within the next three
~weeks, I feel with the installation of the refrigerated condenser machine
that will use less perc and the fact that we pirchased 75 gallons in 7 months
I will definitely be under the 140 gallons of perc per year and théerefore
believe my facility is an existing small area source. If this is incorrect,
please notify me accordingly.

Sincerely,

Hon bt

Karen Webster
813-8703227

Midtown Cleaners and Laundry
4830 North Armenia Ave.
Tampa, Florida 33603
Facility ID #9501922
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Karen S & Donmu B. LhebsHr

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

M/g//aa/n C fegners .Zﬁxﬂo//c/

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

FLO 7892 /138 573

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 457,20 /(/, Armenia /4#6.
City: 72”1,0/6 County: /Z///Séﬂ"d(&jé Zip Code: 33403

Gy S e s

a

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Kiren S. (ebster

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: .
Street Address: /220 3 4), C/20e /4/!—0/ S7

T mpR County: /7" /e Borowsd — ZipCode: 33,0
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (£/3) o/ 320 7 Fax: ( ) -

~ Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
QECEIVE
LR
.. o \TY
gEP O
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls / /‘/A—ﬂ

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit ST I bR e

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | M/ |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | 2§ |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

| v”Z3 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? 7 | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |
See a///aon/e-/ s 7

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | é\ New small area source | ]
Existing large area source | New large area source
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ } Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [ |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ‘X |
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLL kK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

X No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

RNV R 9/20 /2

Sigr{ature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page [6 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




August 30, 1996

To Whome It May Concern:

I sold the cleaners in June 1995. The new owner did not operate the
plant, he used it as a drop store. On February 9, 1996 I repossessed the
cleaners and began operating the plant. From February through August I
purchased 75 gallons of perc. I have purchased another dry cleaning machine
with a refrigerated condenser which will be installed within the next three
weeks. I feel with the installation of the refrigerated condenser machine
that will use less perc and the fact that we purchased 75 gallons in 7 months
I will definitely be under the 140 gallons of perc per year and therefore
believe my facility is an existing small area source. If this is incorrect,
please notify me accordingly.

Sincerely,

Karen Webster
813-8703227

Midtown Cleaners and Laundry
4830 North Armenia Ave.
Tampa, Florida 33603
Facility ID #9501922



/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRSID#: oS 2/0k> DATE:_ 2/25/5% TIME IN: _//. 70 @n TIME OUT: _/2 2777 ,,.

FACILITY NAME: o Ty, Clecyoy < Lan, i,

—
Fa

FACILITY LOCATION: G539 Armes s Aoe

7

T oo Ao 232627

[PART I: NOTIFICATION B
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 &
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION | |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small arca source . & 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

. transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galfyr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification B( aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
0 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general pemu't

. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by thxs dry cleaning
facility was 78.¢ gallons. & ¢

,’h o
1of4 Revised 10/28/96



{PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS N

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Qy ax

2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay @x~
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? BY ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' _ ay an

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : Qy ON Br/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | |

InPart II-A:—

If-classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) o

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . ay aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venﬁhg system? ay ON OnA
. 3 i

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ' Oy ON ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? Qy ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Oy ON

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

20f 4 : Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay on

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy anN

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy aN

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy OGN

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON AnNa

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? . ay aN anNa

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? B{DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay @~
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

ay ax

1o s )
. . o TTZ S See s
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON
4. Maintained calibration data? or direct reading instruments only) . _ Oy @< OnN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?. * ¢/ese” A;/ ~az4 QY ON
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? - 8Y QN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Ao Dewstiony o ﬂgﬂ»'/— Qy aw
Problem corrected? . ay ON
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? . Qy ON 8N/A
[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
’ 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? | By B |
’ : . See  acfey

3of4 ’ Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) G]/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) v
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: .

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy AN
d. Kept in aclean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? - Qy ON
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? By OGN
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? b see aotes
Hose connections, fittings, _
couplings, and valves oY On Muck cookers <;v/;4\) ay @x
Door gaskets and seating @Y ON Stills @Y~ ON
Filter gaskets and seating ay aN | Exhaust dampers (74 ) QY aN
Pumps . @y ON Diverter valves Y ON
Solvent tanks and containers @Y ON Cartridge filter housings @¢ ON
Water separators ] UB{ aN

k(.re/, Lrebter

Name of Responsible Official

Tone) O Ao it P25/
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
{Z;M 2. L4 | . 2/25/58
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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MIDTOWN CLEANERS AND LAUNDREEIVED

Karen Webster - Owner

APR 1 1 1997
4830 North Armenia Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33603 Bureau of Air Monitoring
(813) 870-3227 & Mobiie Sources

i

65 71082 W B (et



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [ |
TMEIN:____ 9.0 J TIME OUT:__ 045D ARSID¥%:_OS T OX2

TYPE OF FACILITY: __PCAC. D@v} CALAICA2 i
FACILITY NAME: MDTD WA Cibmvees S A aDey DATE: ,]f_LT/;c[ﬁ' /

FACILITY LOCATION:  4%30 K. AumGri A Avg
[Annpd | B 33603

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ |{feiny WIRSTEW.

PHONE NUMBER: 33§70 - 32727

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ‘
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

M/A

. /
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES|_] = No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: - YR
, (Approximate)
— . ~
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: |- SHe ™
, (Please Print)
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: \[ A— PHONE NUMBER: %13 2712 -S\ 3O

page | of | Revised 10/9



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
. ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

KAREN s & DONAL AIRS ID#0571082
KAREN S WEBSTER DA WEBST g’ :
W-CLEVELAND. 57 /on7 Aveay o e

_.’I:AMPA-FH%(-)Q Biarei 4y < ,:U,.-.';' 0
Luty £/ 23599 - -
[7 R & ——

Do NOT Remove Label j § =
Q3 W <

. 83 =

Annual Reporting Period: Jang | 1997 0 “Jan | 3 39??

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliange with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S QvNo

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

. ci
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
1 800 gaIlons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

ifi
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities

aren Le
y Sg%d Tiss Lulbet. /éé/ p

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ,7@¢ 75)
Name (Please Print) Signature Da e

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: Sj'“)&t DATE: 11/kc'/"\’l TIME IN: 091C  TIME OUT: _ CASD
LS ‘ L -

FACILITY NAME: _ MO 7D Clenees § LAvadiy

FACILITY LOCATION: {530 N A—gzwo’m A /(_\,f
—_— - N
[ 04 Nas 30T
PHONE: 313 ~$1C -3 PAV Ay

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : [ Anén WEBs oV

CONTACT NAME: _ Kdeernvs WER stef? PHONE: _ Y13 -%20 - 22017
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit U/ A’ i a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION * |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source }Z[ 2. New small area source ]
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200 galfyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source .| 4. New large area source .|
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification m ON  QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _Se _ gallons.

1of3 Revised 8/11/97



| PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS I\

Is the responsible official of the dry clcaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON m\l/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON KN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ‘QY anN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at '

least 24 hours prior to disposal? | MY ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON T;];N/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

L~Tf classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 )

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). )

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all ines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a divertervalye so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay ON UN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exltaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? Qy ON
3. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temp

condenser exceeded 45°F? Oy ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? gy ON

20of5 Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

orded the exhaust temperature on the outet side of the condenser located
¢r, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay OaN

1. Measured and
on dry-to-dry, reclai

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

o or greater than 20° F? : ay ON ON/A

Is the temperature differential equ

¢ exhaust stream weekly
venting to the adsorber,

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measung
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, con
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer maclunes (drvers. reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all umes?

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Ay ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ‘ﬂfY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy ON Bwa
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy ON @AEN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments) - Oy ON ®\N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON @N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdowr/malfunction plan? Wy an
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON 8BNa
Problem corrccted? ay aN m/.ﬁ\
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? aN m/A

30of5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS H

1. Does the responsible oflicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ' Wy ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak Iog'é "y ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves G/Y ON ON/A Muck cookers @y ON. ON/A
Door gaskets and-seating gy ON ON/A Stills @y ON ONA
Filter gaskets and seating @Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers @Y ON ON/A
Pumps flY ON ON/A Diverter valves @Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers gy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings B¢ ON ON/A
Water separators @Yy ON Ona

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) g
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' g
Odor (noticeable perc odor) @
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) o
Halogen leak detector a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: )ﬁN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use :
(PID/FID only)? aQy ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? - 0OY ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qay ON

R ST(L;LTUVJ 12 ~e-9 77

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
/.
1/ éQA,___ L vye
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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: INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Midtown Cleaners & Laundry ' PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 4830 N Armenia CITY: Tampa
PHONE:
MAILING ADDRESS: 4830 N Armenia CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33603
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
12/10/97 0910 0950 ANNUAL In-compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571082

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Karen Webster

Todays visit was to conduct the annual inspection of a permitted facility.

I initially verified that the dry cleaning machine was still a Renzacci Clean Pro Model 440,
serial number 10301, with a date of 24-7-1989, and a 45 # capacity.

The machine was operating during my visit with no discrepancies noted.

It noted that Midtown is keeping all the required records and they were available during my
visit. Their perc usage log showed that they had purchased 50 gallons of perc over the last twelve
months.

Ms. Webster also showed me a copy of correspondence sent to BAMMS indicating that the
machine noted in their original notification had been replaced with the machine identified above.

INSPECTED BY: I:g‘gzs\gh;@m DATE: 12/10/97 ]
. , '\M——\>




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: aNNUAL (Y] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION [_]
TIME IN: 4:079 TIME OUT: /100 ARSID¥: 571082

TYPE OFFACLLITY: FPENC DPRY <LEPNER_ '

FACILITY NAME, ___MIDTowA CLEANERS & (AUNER Y pate: /19799

FACILITY LOCATION: 48 %0 X ARMENIA AVE
TAm A, AL 336073
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL;_KALEN WEDR S TE1Z_ prONE NUMBER. (813 )870 2227

m' Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

l:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dunng this inspection, the followmg compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

@ A
go g . 'mal
zc en ()
8_ S, e .
= — mal
w_ -
e
88 ° m

& O

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE' NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: . YeA
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: CocER ZHU
(Please Print)

| > ¢ : 13)272 -55%2
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Q"/’ %/"*—//9/)""’\/ PHONE NUMBER: { £13) i

Page of . Revised 10/96
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ARSID: 271987 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: M DTOWN CLEANER S & LAUNDK Y pate: LV 19/99
FACILITY LOCATION: 4830 N. ALMENIA  AvE
TAmpa  FL 224603

Jan Z¢ 1978 10 San (7 19?7

Annual Reporting Period:

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit. my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). during the period covered by this statement. BYES Uxo

If NO, complete the following:

41. Term or condition of the general pe_niu't that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporﬁﬂg period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: J—
w r~
c
2 3 gl
42. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportingzperiod sﬁed abm
o o 0
o =
. . o= .
Exact period of non-compliance: from to £ w <
’ = B
. . n Q K]
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: =
® U

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchioroethviene solvent. based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for drv-to dry facilities or 1,800 gailons per
vear for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: J{(ﬂ ads S u)«:bgﬁ’r ,,ZM Q/Lé/z/b /?/99

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
i
Page [ of



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION o

s 571082 pare. 1/19/TT e _ 4790 tmveour: 13679
MIDTOWN CLEANELS & (LAUVNPR bV

FACILITY NAME:

% LM EA A =
FACILITY LOCATION: 42328 M. ARMEMN AvE

TAVPA FLC 334607

iEBSTEH PHONE: (‘g/'a) 70 -2 Z.Z,Z

7

PN
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : jCALLEN

DA (= SA# =
CONTACT NAME: > PHONE: =
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |1
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup N, / A ' -0
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
| PART I: CLASSIFICATION | I
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source % 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dryv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr o
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) go 5
o =2 M
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source 0 o 9 w
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr 2 5 —
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr n RO
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr g8 =
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91) 2 g,- 3
(] 5
S. This is a correct facility classification :E/lY 0N QCan not determine R
If no, please check the appropriate classification: ‘
Qa facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was é < gallons.

1of5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON ﬁN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay N ﬁN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? )éY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁY UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber . :
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? gy ON ﬁN/A
[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS B - - ]
In Part IT-A:

\Af classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with 2 refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machinc should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complicic A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? L~ Oy anN

L~
2. Equipped dry-to~dry machines with a closed-loop vapor veﬁx’/r}g:s?slem? ay aN ONA

W

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airfléw will be directed away from the o
condenser upon opening the door? ay ON OnNA

4. Measured and ‘recorded the temperafiire of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
" condenser on a weekly/bi-we€kly basis? gy ON

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay aON Owna

W

6. Conglutted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
cfifving that the coolant had been completely charged? - gy awN

20of5 Revised 8/11/97



R

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust lcmperaturé at the condenscr

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the ex

(]]

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust tempcerature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis?

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F2

St stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the maching45 venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber

perc concentrations is at Jeast 8-duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
ct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
stream from no other inlet? '

uted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay ON anN/A
ay ON anNva

ay ON Oan/a
ay ON ON/A

ay ON ON/A

ay ON OnNA

ay ON ON/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-

-

J.

|4}

= o

Has the responsible (_)fﬁcial:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

*. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days’
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Probiem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

' 30f3

gy QN

By ON
Qy ON &N/A

ay ON fiva
Qy ON @NA
Oy ON Bv/A
AY ON

ay aN RNa

Qy ON @A
ay aOnN dnNa

Revised 8/11/97




| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ﬁY ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' ' gy ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, o .
: couplings, and valves &Y ON ON/A Muck cookers @Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating _tﬁY ON ON/A Stills $y QN ONnAa
Filter gaskets and seating oty ON ON/A Exhaust dampers My ON OnvA
Pumps '%Y ON ON/A Diverter valves ¢IY aON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers %Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ng ON ON/A
Water separators QIY 0N EiN/A

4. Which method of detectioﬁ is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F ID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector '

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

gmu&‘ﬁéﬂ

E a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (aﬂoximetric only)? Oy anN »

Locel. =ZHU g/r?/ﬁﬁ

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
‘Q,Qg/u/ /b/{/vv‘\—m | YC/A/{Q
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of 5 Revised 8/11/97




INSPECTION REPORT FORM

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
FACILITY: Midtown Cleaners & Laundry

PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 4830 N. Armenia Ave. CITY: Tampa .

: PHONE: (813) 870-3227
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33603
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: { TIMEOUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:

Jan 19, 1999 9:00 11:00 non-CDS In Compliance
NEDS NUMBER: 571082
SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Karen Webster
Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.
The facility is very clean and the machine is well maintained.

Ms. Webster’s record keeping in a good shape. The records showed that there was a total of 60
gallons of perc purchased during the past 12 months.
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aiAiidoid
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INSPECTED BY: ~Roger Zhu DATE: Jan 19, 1999




TYPE OF INSPECTION:

J

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_|

ANNUAL [X]

RE-INSPECTION ||

TIMEIN: /2. 45 /w7

TIME OUT:

L5 An7

AIRSID#: 05 7 /0§ 2

TYPE OF FACILITY: Pe, ¢ D- C/e,a werS$

FACILITY NAME: a?/N Trwwad Clecn ers <,; Cccu/uc[mﬁ

DATE: /-2 % -00

FACILITY LOCATION: 4§30 M. ARmewniA (ul

TempPa , Y 33403

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: KA rea) 5. aehs fev”

PHONE NUMBER: (£13) § 76 ~322 ]

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated durmg this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

A
q
<
® o
Z2o 7, L
R NP
A2 e
Qe

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.  YES[X

\\(“,/'

No|[_|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_ Mowam na (/( /\/6‘20«/ /

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: __ M. V0 RAL”

(Please Print)

J

Page_iof _’_ .

PHONE NUMBER: (§/3) 212-5530

Revised 10/96



Ars#: @57 /0§71 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: MDY owD C/eurue/S & LaumAm/ DATE: /- 28- 2000

FACILITY LOCATION: 4§30 0. brgge vy ja Aul
TamPe , %1 33603

* Annual Reporting Period: _ N&ean V4, 1999 TO  Qoay 2.¢, oo
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S U~o

If NO, complete the following:

‘#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continucus compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ &0 ren S CQJQAS?/@V‘ ;@\MM %(AQ
Date

Name (Please Print) / Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Pagelof'
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL . ) COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRSID#: ©S7/68 2 patE: ), 28,00 ToMEWN: /Y59 tmeout: /)15

FACILITY NAME: M%) 1o W) ) eleansers 4 Looa o YY)

FACILITY LOCATION: 4§30 N. DN2tmeren Anl
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : W eress WehsTer~ pronE: (£13) §70-322)

CONTACT NAME: S il PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION - - I
(check appropriate box) _
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : A / /71 a

& Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

o—

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION ~ ' |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) { Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A . :

1. Existing small area source "} 2. New small area source: a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr. ... dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyt

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ' . transfer only, x <200 galiyr -

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) :  (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr . transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification J:1)'g aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropniate classiﬁclztion: o
a facility qualified for a general permit as number € D abaove
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcamng

facility was _&() _ gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

h LN

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Ay ON OnN/a

Examining the containers for leakage? Yy ON ONa
. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? BIY aN

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? , Ay ON ONA

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber )

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ ay ON @diNva

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | |

In Part II-A:

Klf classification 1 has bccn chccked no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

_installed prior to September 22, 1993

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and exxstmg large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controisi S : ,QY ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? &AY ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? . 14fY aN anN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? - ay AN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? A Ay ON ON/A
6.

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after )
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay @'N

I classification 2 has bcen checked, the machme should be equnpped with a refrigerated condenscr
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has,be'en 'checkcd, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr
(complete A and B below) '

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

inlet and outlet weekly? fiiNg
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ’ ay

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

‘or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ) ay

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ) _ ay

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? .ay

gN

aN aN/a
aN OnN/A

ON AN/A
ON 2N/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

5
P4

~ O

3.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased'7 , : @Y
. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? . MY
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reposts.for.the. follawirig: .

a. documentation of leaks repai.red w/in 24 hrs? or; - | ay

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? . ay
. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? _ ay
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @Y
. Maintained deviation reports? ay
Problem corrected? ay
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay

aN
aN

ON BNA

aON HN/A
ON mMN/A
ON ghva
anN

ON AN/A
aN JN/A
ON AN/A

Jof5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? _ Ay ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ‘ ay RN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @Y aN ON/A " Muck cookers MY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating M@y ON ON/A Stills MYy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ,Qle ON ON/A ' Exhaust dampers QY QN anN/a
Pumps Ay QN ON/A Diverter valves By ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers NY ON ON/A - Cartridge filter housings RY ON ON/A
Water separators . Wy anN Onva -
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
" Visual exami_nation (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) Rf
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) A
Odor (noticeable perc odor) M
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetﬁc tubes) - Qa
Halogen leak detector ' - a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' QN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON

b. Calibrated '.against a standard gas prior to and after each use -
(PID/FID only)? ' Qy ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? AY ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse? - ' Ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay AN

NoWwa m ,vxa(/( Mo2er g ), 28, 2000
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Yashector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of 5 Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Midtown Cleaners & Laundry

PAGE 1 OF 1

FACILITY ADDRESS: 4830 North Armenia Ave

CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)870-3227

‘MAILING ADDRESS: same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33603
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
January 28, 2000 10:45AM 11:15AM Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 0571082

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene ( Perc ) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Karen S. Webster

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:

The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.

The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly and the average was 40°F
The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained.
The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of perc was at the site.
The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly and the total for past 12

bl aliadi s A o

months was 80 gallons and it was verified.

=

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.
The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied lid containers to be

disposed in accordance with solid waste regulations.

INSPECTED BY:
Mohammad Nozari

DATE:
January 28, 2000




Pi;ase include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on' your mailing label.
RtﬁLlVLU
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 M LR

oMl 29 og

A
Do NOT Remove Label G W

AIRS ID#0571082

KAREN S & DONALD A WEBSTER FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
KAREN S WEBSTER 9867 Pven . Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
| 4203-W-CEEVEEAND-ST Blarr l‘fl Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
La:fz F/ 33597
~  °°  IHIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0356653

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

E
JAk-8 99

' AIRS ID # 0571082
MIDTOWN CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
KAREN S WEBSTER
18807 AVENUE BIARRITZ
LUTZ FL 33549

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273
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=

Please include your AIRS ID# on ﬁ';our check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
RECEIVED
MAIL REOxi

g5 13 5y TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

S

! AIRS ID# 0571082 ! : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

‘ MIDTOWN CLEANERS & LAUNDRY Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
KAREN S WEBSTER Fund: 20-2-035001

’ 4203 W CLEVELAND ST Obj.: 002273

| TAMPA FL 33609
N ———

g THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ‘ 26@5‘3 @@

J



L RECEIPT

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

rance Coverage Provided)
o - NECE] N
r~ i
(Vg ]
. |
:3 Postage | $
? Certified Fee b .
ostmarl
0 Return Receipt Fee Here
u (Endorsement Required)
3 Restricted Delivery Fee
3  (Endorsement Required)
O Total Post: AIRS ID # 0571082
o P \IDTOWN DRY CLEANERS
o [Reciientsi JOSE A LECAROS
Steet ApL T 4830 N ARMENIA AVENUE
=2 T TAMPAFL
a
I\—-

TR TRy "
‘See’Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

1. Aricle Addressed to:  __ .. .
- ' AIRS ID # 0571082
MIDTOWN DRY CLEANERS
JOSE A LECAROS
. 4830 N ARMENIA AVENUE
TAMPA FL
33603

000060002647 (76 (25T

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Daf ?elivery
7//9 0>

C. Signature
y O Agent
X [ ek O Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

P

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 c.o.pb.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952



First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE “ l
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *
7
@ .
= il
Ul S 5 |
DARMMOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM, & v ()
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTALPROTECTION & o &
MAIL STATION 5510 SR —
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD ;‘; ¥ e =
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32393-2400 8z 1o <
cCQ ﬁ
o 2
28 O
=
3 P O




] A TS

| SENDER: comPT gy

] & Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted,Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
) or on the front if space permits.

- . . )

OMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. heceived by (Please,Print Clearly) | B. Date of Dgtivery

LA ren w) e bsto—3 /5 /D )
//

1. Article Addressed to:

} ' AIRS ID # 0571082
| MIDTOWN CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
} KAREN S WEBSTER
/' 18807 AVENUE BIARRITZ
| LUTZ FL 33549
!

\

&. Signature {

~ 'O Agent
W [J Addressee
D. (s delivery address different from item 12 [0 Yes

3. Service Type

|
|

I
[
|
If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No {
Al
[

Certified Mait  [J Express Mail
[I*Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

PS Form 3811, July 1999

\..

Domestic Return Receipt

|
N5 58 k5D |

102595-99-M-1789

] _




3N Q3LL0a IV at04

i 'SS3HAAY NEMLIL 40 LHOIK FHL OL :
SENDER: ¢, "~ 3dOT3AN3 40 dOL I H3HOILS 30W1d (ON ON DELIVERY

Compnlete ltems1 2, and 3. Also complete A wg i . i
Jﬁm( Swebstey | Z4Z-0f

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
H. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, : X W%D Agent

or on the front if space permits. Qfﬂ// [J Addressee
D. IJ delivery address different from item 17 [0 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571082 i
MIDTOWN CLEANERS & LAUNDRY ’
KAREN S WEBSTER
18807 AVENUE BIARRITZ T3, Sepvice Type (
FL 33549 S
LUTZ FL 33 géedified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O nsured Mail  [J C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes r
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) ]
2000 L6008 002 Y[l SO '
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595.99-M-1789 [

[7 U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(E5omestlc Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

ﬁ

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 0571082
MIDTOWN CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
KAREN S WEBSTER
18807 AVENUE BIARRITZ  =reeeeeeeemeeeeened
LUTZ FL 33549

7000 0LOD DORL Y12k 5940

PS Form 3800, February 2000 ° T “See Reverse for Instruchon“




SSaIppe uinjas auy o bl ayl :
0] adojaaua |0 do} Ja/\o aul| 1e p|o4 COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

- Complete items 1d2 and 3 Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Dehvery

item 4 if Restricted Delivery*is desired.

& Print your name and address on the reverse GKaJ\ € 1n Q uk"és é —
s0 that we can return the card to you. C. Signature

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, g%z ) .57 (/Jl’&:ﬁ: 0 Agent
or on the front if space permits. O Addressee

PP

€ gs 2 O Y
1. Article Addressed to: 6(" gg ome ﬁlv Em I em.j___D NZS
S 733549
10 AIRS ID # 0571082001AG JUN 12 200
KAREN S WEBSTER
| MIDTOWN DRY CLEANERS S ar— o ol "D
18807 AVENUE BIARRITZ WIBBR ToRnE\, ?"F/_ o/ |
LUTZ FL 33549 ﬁ%emfled allSOIMQBSr;gs Mail \)9Q
O Registered O Return !R\cmmngerchandlse

[ Insured Mail O cob.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes |

2. Article Number (Co%from service /a 5/) I

} PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 |
I

|

%

ﬁ v
Z 210 kb3 210

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail /Ses rovsrcal

10 AIRS ID # 0571082001 AG

KAREN S WEBSTER
MIDTOWN DRY CLEANERS
18807 AVENUE BIARRITZ

- LUTZ FL 33549

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee'’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

-




7o A 5 560 L
\‘ 15 12
N 200 ' T
\ [$18) U

TITLE V - General Permit

Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

J ~  THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING - {J 391242

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be foumf;—l‘)?low on your mailing label.

€ T
©5 = ()
TOTAL AMOUNT DUEzs§50.00 4
gl ~o
= 3 [
o e X ‘
B | i
a gz 5 < s =7 |
: Do NOT Remove Label 53 & = Fo ‘
- S ® 3 w r l
AIRS ID # 0571082 ) = ) S
: MIDTOWN CLEANERS & LAUNDRY @ [ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONEY (T
| KAREN S WEBSTER Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl =
| 18807 AVENUE BIARRITZ . Fund: 20-2-035001
| LUTZ FL 33549 | Obj.: 002273

v ) y




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

-

nComplete nemss 4a and 4b )

= Print yourname and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite "Return Receipt Requestad” on the mailpiece below the article number.
8 The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was-delivered and the date

delivered.

! I
el also wish to receiveithe

following services (for an
oxtra fee): ’

i
1.3 Addressee’sf}Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

KAREN'S & DéN AIRS 1D#: 0571082 [ Registered Certified
KAREN'S WEBS‘? LRD A WEBSTER [0 Express Mail O Tnsured
4203WCLEVELAN DST 0 Retum Recsipt for Merchandise 0 COD_

TAMPAFL 33609

4a. Article Number

PALS” B0 [k

4b. Service Type

e N %

l‘.

5. Received By: (Print Name)

§/Addregbee’s Address (Onlyif réquested

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

and fee is paid)
6. Signature;.(Addressee gr Agent)
XA w0 o Ao 2
PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

P eb5 302 1bkb

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No insurance Coverage Provided.

Mn mabsvnm $ne lndavmnbinnal VALl /Cnn rnviasmal .

AIRS ID#: 0571082
KAREN S & DONALD A WEBSTER -
KAREN S WEBSTER
4203 W CLEVELAND ST
TAMPA FL 33609

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

2/14/77

PS Form 3800, April 1995




